
YEAR 13 PUBLIC GCE EXAMINATIONS 
SUMMER 2025 

Date Board Exam code Subject Title Time Duration 

Monday 12 May AQA 7136/1 Economics Markets and market failure 09:00 2h 00m 

Tuesday 13 May 

AQA 7037/1 Geography Physical geography 09:00 2h 30m 

AQA 7172/1 Philosophy Epistemology and moral philosophy 09:00 3h 

OCR H408/11 Classical Civilisation The World of the Hero 14:00 2h 30m 

Wednesday 14 May OCR H472/01 English Literature Drama and poetry pre-1900 14:00 2h 30m 

 Friday 16 May AQA 7182/1 Psychology Introductory topics in Psychology 09:00 2h 00m 

Monday 19 May 

AQA 7192/1 Sociology Education with theory and methods 09:00 2h 00m 

OCR H408/24 Classical Civilisation Greek Art 14:00 1h 45m 

AQA 7136/2 Economics National and international economy 14:00 2h 00m 

Tuesday 20 May 
AQA 7172/2 Philosophy The metaphysics of God and the metaphysics of mind 09:00 3h 

AQA 7152/1 Politics The Government and Politics of the UK 14:00 2h 00m 

Wednesday 21 May AQA 7182/2 Psychology Psychology in context 09:00 2h 00m 

Thursday 22 May 

OCR H472/02 English Literature Comparative and contextual study 09:00 2h 30m 

OCR Y420/01 Further Mathematics Core Pure 14:00 2h 40m 

AQA 7037/2 Geography Human geography 14:00 2h 30m 

Friday 23 May 

OCR H555/01 Physical Education Physiological factors affecting performance 09:00 2h 00m 

OCR H556/01 Physics Modelling physics 09:00 2h 15m 

AQA 7042/1C History Breadth study 09:00 2h 30m 

MAY HALF TERM 

Tuesday 3 June 

OCR H408/33 Classical Civilisation Politics of the Late Republic 09:00 1h 45m 

AQA 7692/1 Spanish Listening, reading and writing 09:00 2h 30m 

OCR Y433/01 Further Mathematics Modelling with Algorithms 14:00 1h 15m 

Wednesday 4 June 

OCR H555/02 Physical Education Psychological factors affecting performance 09:00 1h 00m 

AQA 7192/2 Sociology Topics in Sociology 09:00 2h 00m 

Pearson 9MA0 01 Mathematics Pure Mathematics 1 14:00 2h 00m 

Thursday 5 June 

AQA 7136/3 Economics Economic principles and issues 09:00 2h 00m 

OCR H420/01 Biology Biological processes 14:00 2h 15m 

AQA 7152/2 Politics Comparative Politics: Government and Politics of the USA 14:00 2h 00m 

Friday 6 June 
OCR Y431/01 Further Mathematics Mechanics Minor 14:00 1h 15m 

AQA 7042/2N History Depth study 14:00 2h 30m 

Monday 9 June 
OCR H556/02 Physics Exploring physics 09:00 2h 15m 

AQA 7182/3 Psychology Issues and options in Psychology 09:00 2h 00m 

Tuesday 10 June 
OCR H432/01 Chemistry Periodic table, elements and physical chemistry 09:00 2h 15m 

AQA 7152/3 Politics Political Ideas 09:00 2h 00m 

Wednesday 11 June 
AQA 7692/2 Spanish Writing 09:00 2h 00m 

OCR H446/01 Computer Science Computer systems 09:00 2h 30m 

CONTINGENCY AFTERNOON (11 JUNE) 

Thursday 12 June Pearson 9MA0 02 Mathematics Pure Mathematics 2 14:00 2h 00m 

Friday 13 June 

OCR H420/02 Biology Biological diversity 09:00 2h 15m 

OCR Y432/01 Further Mathematics Statistics Minor 14:00 1h 15m 

AQA 7192/3 Sociology Crime and deviance with theory and methods 14:00 2h 00m 

Monday 16 June OCR H432/02 Chemistry Synthesis and analytical techniques 09:00 2h 15m 

Tuesday 17 June 
OCR H555/03 Physical Education Socio-cultural issues in physical activity and sport 09:00 1h 00m 

OCR H556/03 Physics Unified physics 09:00 1h 30m 

Wednesday 18 June 
OCR H420/03 Biology Unified biology 09:00 1h 30m 

OCR H446/02 Computer Science Algorithms and programming 09:00 2h 30m 

Thursday 19 June Pearson 9MA0 03 Mathematics Statistics & Mechanics 14:00 2h 00m 

Friday 20 June OCR H432/03 Chemistry Unified chemistry 09:00 1h 30m 

CONTINGENCY DAY (25 JUNE) 
EXAM CONTINGENCY DATES 

Please be aware that The Joint Council for Qualification (JCQ) has introduced contingency dates for all exam boards in the UK. In line with Ofqual’s exam system contingency plan these 
sessions are specifically set aside, should sustained national or local disruption arise during the Summer 2025 examination series. If disruption happens, the GCSE and/or A level 

examinations would be taken either for the first time or again on these sessions, in which case it is possible that timetable dates could be affected up to and including the last contingency 

day. The contingency dates for 2025 are 11 June PM and 25 June. Therefore we would advise not to be at any distance from school before 26 June 2025. 


